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Howard Transit
2017 Annual Agency Profile

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census

Baltimore, MD
717 Square Miles
2,203,663 Population

19 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs

Other UZAs Served
0 Maryland Non-UZA

Service Area Statistics
251 Square Miles
284,952 Population

Modal Overview

Mode

Demand Response
Demand Response - Taxi
Bus

Total

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Demand Response
Demand Response - Taxi
Bus

Total

Performance Measures

Mode

Demand Response
Demand Response - Taxi
Bus

Total

Operating Expense per Vehicle

Revenue Mile: Bus

General Information
Service Consumption
7,957,799 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
919,519 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
3,024 Average Weekday Unlinked Tripst
1,680 Average Saturday Unlinked Tripst
657 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips?

Service Supplied

2,020,216 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
142,472 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
42 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)

66 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated
in Maximum Service

Directly
Operated

Operating
Expenses
$4,304,748
$196,739
$4,313,552
$8,815,039

Operating Expenses per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

$8.00
$6.00

$1.00
$0.80

$4.00
$2.00

$0.60
$0.40

$0.00

$0.20

Database Information
NTDID: 30048
Reporter Type: Full Reporter

Uses of Capital Funds

Purchased Revenue Systems and
Transportation Vehicles Guideways
20 $0 $0

5 $0 $0

17 $0 $0

42 $0 $0

Uses of Annual

Fare Revenues Capital Funds Passenger Miles
$200,168 $0 715,734
$34,665 $0 128,261
$666,557 $0 7,113,804
$901,390 $0 7,957,799

Operating Expense per Passenger

Service Efficiency
Operating Expenses

per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

$5.84 $95.67
$1.94 $33.68
$3.65 $47.07
$4.36 $61.87

Mile: Bus

Facilities and
Stations

$0

$0

$0

$0

Annual
Unlinked Trips
68,767

13,866
836,886
919,519

Financial Information

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $901,390

Local Funds $5,708,074

State Funds $2,215,943

Federal Assistance $0

Other Funds $118,676

Total Operating Funds Expended $8,944,083

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues $0

Local Funds $0

State Funds $0

Federal Assistance $0
Other Funds $0

Total Capital Funds Expended $0

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $144,546
$0 $0 Materials and Supplies $1,999
$0 $0 Purchased Transportation $8,659,428
$0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $9,066
$0 $0 Total Operating Expenses $8,815,039

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $129,044
Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available
Annual Vehicle  Annual Vehicle Directional for Maximum  Vehicles Operated
Revenue Miles  Revenue Hours Route Miles Service in Maximum Service
736,831 44,997 0.0 30 20
101,589 5,841 0.0 5 5
1,181,796 91,634 0.0 31 17
2,020,216 142,472 0.0 66 42

Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per
Mode Passenger Mile Unlinked Passenger Trip

Demand Response
Demand Response - Taxi

Bus
Total

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus

$6.01
$1.53
$0.61
$1.11

Operating Expense per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$62.60
$14.19
$5.15
$9.59

Operating Expense per Passenger
Mile: Demand Response

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Funding Sources

10.1%
63.8%
24.8% 24.8% 1.3%
0.0%
1.3% 10.1%
100.0%
63.8%
1.6%
0.0%
98.2%
0.1%
100.0%
Average
Percent Fleet Age in
Spare Vehicles Years?
33.3% 4.0
0.0% 0.0
45.2% 7.2
36.4%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

0.1 15
0.1 24
0.7 9.1
0.5 6.5

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

C .: : $4.00

$8.00
$6.00

$2.00

Notes:

$0.00

aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.
1Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

$0.00
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