http://www.transitrta.com 3430 Courthouse Drive Ellicott City, MD 20707

## Howard Transit

2017 Annual Agency Profile

			General Info	rmation							Financial I	nformatic	on	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Baltimore, MD 717 Square Miles 2,203,663 Population 19 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Other UZAs Served						Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expend					
			Annual Passenger		NTDID: 30048			Fare Revenues			\$901,390	10.1%		
		919,519 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 3,024 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips <sup>1</sup> 1,680 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips <sup>1</sup> 657 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips <sup>1</sup>			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds Federal Assistance Other Funds		\$5,708,074	63.8%	2	4.8% 1.3%	
										\$2,215,943	24.8%		1.3%	
										\$0	0.0%			
										\$118,676	1.3%		10.1%	
0 Maryland Non-UZA								Total O	perating Funds Ex	pended	\$8,944,083	100.0%		V
Service Area Statistics 251 Square Miles		Service	Supplied					Sources of Capital			Funds Expended			
		2,020,216				Fare Revenues Local Funds			\$0		63.8%			
284,952 Population		142,472 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							\$0					
		42 \	Vehicles Operated	I in Maximum Service	(VOMS)				State Fund	ls	\$0			
		66 V	Vehicles Available	for Maximum Servic	e (VAMS)				Federal Assistance		\$0			
									Other Fund		\$0			
	Vahialaa	Nu susta d	Modal Chara	acteristics				Tota	I Capital Funds Ex	pended	\$0			
Modal Overview		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service Uses				nde		Summary of	Operati	ng Expenses (OE)				
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	s of Capital Funds Facilities and			Summary of Operatin			ing Expenses (OE)			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Sal	ary, Wages, Benefi	ts	\$144,546	1.6%		
Demand Response	-	20	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	M	aterials and Supplie	s	\$1,999	0.0%		
Demand Response - Taxi	-	5	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		nased Transportatio		\$8,659,428	98.2%		
Bus	-	17	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Operating Expense		\$9,066	0.1%		
Total		42	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Total Operating Ex		\$8,815,039	100.0%		
									E Cash Expenditure		\$129,044			
									nased Transportation Reported Separately		\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guid	leway Vehicles A	vailable				Average
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			aximum	Vehicles Operated			Fleet Age in
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route			in Maximum Service	Spa	are Vehicles	Years <sup>a</sup>
Demand Response	\$4,304,748	\$200,168	\$0	715,734	68,767	736,831	44,997		0.0	30	20		33.3%	4.0
Demand Response - Taxi	\$196,739	\$34,665	\$0	128,261	13,866	101,589	5,841		0.0	5	5		0.0%	0.0
Bus	\$4,313,552	\$666,557	\$0	7,113,804	836,886	1,181,796	91,634		0.0	31	17		45.2%	7.2
Total	\$8,815,039	\$901,390	\$0	7,957,799	919,519	2,020,216	142,472		0.0	66	42		36.4%	
Performance Measures		Se					Ser	vice Eff	ectiveness					
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Ex		Operating Exper			Trips per		ked Trips per
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	hicle Revenue Hour		Mode		senger Mile	Unlinked Passen		Vehicle Rev		Vehicle R	evenue Hour
Demand Response		\$5.84		\$95.67		Demand Response		\$6.01		\$62.60		0.1		1.5
Demand Response - Taxi		\$1.94		\$33.68		Demand Response	- Taxi	\$1.53		\$14.19		0.1		2.4
Bus		\$3.65		\$47.07		Bus		\$0.61		\$5.15		0.7		9.1
Total		\$4.36		\$61.87		Total		\$1.11		\$9.59		0.5		6.5
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus					nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per ie Mile: Bus Revenue Mile: Demand I							er Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Demand Response		
.00	\$1.00			1.50		\$8.00	venue mile. Demand		\$8.00		0.15	Trevenue IV	nie. Demand ra	
.00	\$0.80			1.00		\$6.00			\$6.00		0.10			
.00	\$0.40			0.50		\$4.00			\$4.00		0.05	-	¥	
											0.05			
2.00	\$0.20					\$2.00			\$2.00					

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. <sup>1</sup>Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.